503946855 08/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3993511 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUDSON POWERS	08/01/2016
ROBERT A. JOYCE	07/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCHITECTURE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 24859
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15228698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032-039US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SHEA
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Shea/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503946855 REEL: 039346 FRAME: 0497

Attorney Docket No.: 1032-039US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jud	son Powers of 106 W. York Street, Ithac	a, NY 14850 and
Robert A. Joyce of 501 Hudson Stre	eet, Ithaca, NY 14850, hereby assign to:	Architecture
Technology Corporation, having a p	place of business at: P.O. Box 24859, Mi	nneapolis, MN
55424, United States of America, as	nd its successors and assigns (collectively	y hereinafter called
"the Assignee") the entire right, title	e and interest throughout the world in the	inventions and
improvements which are the subject	t of an application for United States Pater	nt signed by us,
entitled APPLICATION RANDOM	IIZATION MECHANISM, filed	, and assigned
U.S. Serial Number; th	nis assignment including said application	(and do hereby
authorize ASSIGNEE and its repres	entative to hereafter add herein such app	lication number(s)
and/or filing date(s) when known),	any provisional, non-provisional, continu	ation, continuation-
in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal,	extension or other application for any of	said inventions or
improvements, any and all United S	tates and foreign patents, utility models,	and design
registrations granted for any of said	inventions or improvements, and the rigi	nt to claim priority
based on the filing date of said appl	ication under the International Convention	n for the Protection
of Industrial Property, the Patent Co	operation Treaty, the European Patent C	onvention, and all
other treaties of like purposes and w	e authorize the Assignee to apply in all c	ountries in our
name or in its own name for patents	, utility models, design registrations and	like rights of
exclusion and for inventors' certific	ates for said inventions and improvement	s; and we agree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, l	egal representatives and assigns, without	further
compensation to perform such lawfi	ıl acts and to sign such further application	ns, assignments,
Preliminary Statements and other la	wful documents as the Assignee may reas	sonably request to
effectuate fully this assignment.		
n. duln.d	1. 11-2-	
Date: <u> </u>	Judson Powers	
Date: 7/26/16	401/m	
	Robert A. Joyce	

PATENT REEL: 039346 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 08/04/2016